3/20/25, 3:53 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST ANNES PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930707

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75642

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PERUMBAVOOR, KOOVAPPADY PO ERNAKULAM DIST KERALA, ERNAKULAM,

KERALA - 683544

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SR SHEEJA FERNANDEZ

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc chemistry , M.Ed ,Phd in Chemistry
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID anneskoovappady@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04842642268

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/affiliation/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/trust-certificate/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/noc/

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/6



3/20/25, 3:53 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/recognition-certificate-2/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/building-safety/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT https://www.stannespublicschool.org/fire-certificate/
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/self-certificate-2/
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.stannespublicschool.org/sanitary/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.stannespublicschool.org/fee-structure-2/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.stannespublicschool.org/academic-calendar/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.stannespublicschool.org/school-managing-committee/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.stannespublicschool.org/academic-calendar/

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/6



3/20/25, 3:53 PM

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 71 71

RESULT CLASS: Xl

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

100

https://www.stannespublicschool.org/last-3-years-result/

SR SHEEJA FERNANDEZ

46

10

1:1.5
Daisy

Sr. Shilly Jose

3/6



3/20/25, 3:53 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RAJIP R PGT
2 SIMIANTU PRT
3 SALY ESTHAPPANU TGT
4 SINDHU POULOSE OTHER
5 SIMIK' N PGT
6 JAICY JOY PRT
7 WINCY VARGHESE PGT
8 JISHA RAJU PRT
9 REJANIM N PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

10720

43 & 39

1&79

YES

21

22

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qzHDUBB3DD8

PG

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

PG

GRADUATE

PG

GRADUATE

PG

4/6



3/20/25, 3:53 PM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

LISSY P

AMBILY P V
BINDUK C
AKHILAP R

SIJI MATHAI
SARITHAP V
SARITHAN S
SOPHY BABY
DEEPA PETER
JIBICS

NEENU M C
MANJU T K
Sr.Sheeja Fernandez
Remy Joseph
Anu K P

Aswathi K

Jeeja Abraham
MEENU MOHAN
VINEETHAPT

S RINCY MENON

PREETHAMOLAR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

GRADUATE
PG

PG
GRADUATE
GRADUATE
PG
GRADUATE
GRADUATE
PG

B.Sc B.ed
BA.B.Ed
B.Sc B.ed
M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc
degree
Degree
MCA

M.SC B.Ed
M.A B.Ed

B.AB.Ed

5/6



3/20/25, 3:53 PM

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

SUMA S

ANCY GEORGE

MINI PETER

TESSY K SUDHEESH

DHANYA GEORGE

DEVIKRISHNA BABU

SELIN GEEVARGHESE

ASWANI P B

VINEETHATR

NAVYAM C

UMAV R

ANJU THOMAS

NISAANTONY

PHILCY K SEBASTIAN

ANU JOSEPH

INDU P KUMAR

PRINCY P A

SMITHAB L

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PET

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

B.AB.Ed
MTTC
PPTTC
NTTC
TTC

D.Ed
M.Com B.Ed
B.AB.Ed
M.Sc/B.Ed
B.Sc B.Ed
NTTC
M.PEd
NTTC

Ma B.Ed
BA BEd
M.Sc/B.Ed
TTC

Degree

6/6



