APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST ANNES PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930707
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75642
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PERUMBAVOOR, KOOVAPPADY PO ERNAKULAM DIST KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683544
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR SHEEJA FERNANDEZ
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc chemistry , M.Ed ,Phd in Chemistry
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	anneskoovappady@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04842642268

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/affiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/trust-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/noc/

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/recognition-certificate-2/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/building-safety/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/fire-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/self-certificate-2/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/sanitary/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/fee-structure-2/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/academic-calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/school-managing-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/academic-calendar/

5	5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.stannespublicschool.org/last-3-years-result/	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR SHEEJA FERNANDEZ
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	10
	TGT	8
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Daisy
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Sr. Shilly Jose

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	71	71	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10720
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 39
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	1 & 79
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	22
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qzHDUBB3DD8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAJI P R	PGT	PG
2	SIMI ANTU	PRT	GRADUATE
3	SALY ESTHAPPANU	TGT	GRADUATE
4	SINDHU POULOSE	OTHER	GRADUATE
5	SIMI K N	PGT	PG
6	JAICY JOY	PRT	GRADUATE
7	WINCY VARGHESE	PGT	PG
8	JISHA RAJU	PRT	GRADUATE
9	REJANI M N	PGT	PG

10	LISSY P	PRT	GRADUATE
11	AMBILY P V	PGT	PG
12	BINDU K C	PGT	PG
13	AKHILA P R	PRT	GRADUATE
14	SIJI MATHAI	TGT	GRADUATE
15	SARITHA P V	PRT	PG
16	SARITHA N S	TGT	GRADUATE
17	SOPHY BABY	PRT	GRADUATE
18	DEEPA PETER	PRT	PG
19	JIBI C S	TGT	B.Sc B.ed
20	NEENU M C	PRT	BA.B.Ed
21	MANJU T K	PRT	B.Sc B.ed
22	Sr.Sheeja Fernandez	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
23	Remy Joseph	PRT	M.A
24	Anu K P	PGT	M.Sc
25	Aswathi K	PRT	degree
26	Jeeja Abraham	TGT	Degree
27	MEENU MOHAN	PGT	MCA
28	VINEETHA P T	PGT	M.SC B.Ed
29	S RINCY MENON	PRT	M.A B.Ed
30	PREETHA MOL A R	TGT	B. A B.Ed

21	SUMA S	PRT	B. A B.Ed
31	SUIVIAS	FKI	D. A D.EQ
32	ANCY GEORGE	NTT	MTTC
33	MINI PETER	NTT	PPTTC
34	TESSY K SUDHEESH	NTT	NTTC
35	DHANYA GEORGE	NTT	TTC
36	DEVIKRISHNA BABU	PRT	D.Ed
37	SELIN GEEVARGHESE	PGT	M.Com B.Ed
38	ASWANI P B	PRT	B.A B.Ed
39	VINEETHA T R	PRT	M.Sc/B.Ed
40	NAVYA M C	PRT	B.Sc B.Ed
41	UMA V R	NTT	NTTC
42	ANJU THOMAS	PET	M.PEd
43	NISA ANTONY	NTT	NTTC
44	PHILCY K SEBASTIAN	TGT	Ma B.Ed
45	ANU JOSEPH	PRT	BA BEd
46	INDU P KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc/B.Ed
47	PRINCY P A	PRT	TTC
48	SMITHA B L	PRT	Degree